



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 16/17: 158

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 21/06/16.

I am pleased that we are now able to provide you with a response to your request as shown below.

You requested:

Please see attached

Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):

Mobile devices in clinical practice

How many mobile devices are currently deployed and being used in a clinical setting within your hospital?

How are these distributed by platform?

Numbers Currently Deployed

	Tablet >8 inch diagonal screen	Phablet 5-8 inch screen	Smart phone < 5 inch diagonal screen
Windows 8.x	74	0	0
Windows 10	40	0	0
Windows mobile	N/A	N/A	N/A
Android	N/A	N/A	N/A
iOS	344	0	262

Numbers Currently being tested

	Tablet >8 inch diagonal screen	Phablet 5-8 inch screen	Smart phone < 5 inch diagonal screen
Windows 8.x	N/A	N/A	N/A
Windows 10	N/A	N/A	N/A
Windows mobile	N/A	N/A	N/A

Android	N/A	N/A	N/A
iOS	N/A	N/A	N/A

What platforms are being developed for by your IT team? Please answer Y/N

	Tablet >8 inch diagonal screen	Phablet 5-8 inch screen	Smart phone < 5 inch diagonal screen
Windows 8.x	N	N	N
Windows 10	N	N	N
Windows mobile	N	N	N
Android	N	N	N
iOS	N	Y	Y

What platforms would be permitted / supported by your IT team?
Please answer Y/N

	Tablet >8 inch diagonal screen	Phablet 5-8 inch screen	Smart phone < 5 inch diagonal screen
Windows 8.x	Y	N	N
Windows 10	Y	N	N
Windows mobile	N	N	N
Android	N	N	N
iOS	N	Y	Y

Of those platforms not supported, what are the technical/business reasons?

The Trust does not have applications that require these devices to be used.